Page <1> V1.019/11/25
RF Devices
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Chip Antenna
Electrical Specifications
Part Number

Bluetooth/WiFi Band Working Frequency
RF
Type Code
ANT
Product Code
321612
Dimension Code
0
Unit of Dimension
A
Application
5
Specification
T
Packing
RF/RG:
device
ANT : Antenna
FRA : Free Antenna
ECA : SMD Antenna
Per 2 digits of Length,
Width, Thickness
321612 =
Length =32
Width = 16
Thickness = 12
0 : 0.1mm
1 : 1mm
A: 2.4GHz ISM Band
E : GPS 1.5GHz
L : 2.4/5.2/5.8GHz Tri Band
W : WiMAX
Code from 0~9
dependent on
different electrical
specification
T: 7″ Reeled
G: 13″ Reeled
Part Number Explanation
Page <2> V1.019/11/25
RF Devices
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Structure and Pin Associated
Soldering Terminal
Feeding
Identification
Mark
Structure - A
Structure - E
Structure\Dimension L W T a b c
A
10 ±0.2 3.2 ±0.2 0.8 ±0.1 0.8 ±0.1
2 ±0.2 1.25 ±0.2 0.9 ±0.1 0.25 ±0.15 -
3.2 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2
0.6 ±0.1 0.25 ±0.2 -
1.2 ±0.1 0.25 ±0.15 -
1.3 ±0.2 0.4 ±0.2 -
5.2 ±0.2 2 ±0.2
1.15 ±0.1 0.4 ±0.25 -
1.15 ±0.15 0.4 ±0.25 -
5.8 � +0.1
- 0.3
3 � +0.1
- 0.3
1.1 � +0.2
- 0.1 0.4 ±0.25 -
8 ±0.2 0.8 ±0.1 0.3 ±0.2 -
9.1 ±0.2 2 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.2 -
9.5 ±0.2 1.15 ±0.1 0.5 ±0.3 -
1.6 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.1 0.1 ±0.05
2 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.1 0.15 ±0.05
12 ±0.15 1.6 ±0.15 4 ±0.15 0.8 ±0.1 10.4 ±0.15
Structure\Dimension L W T PW P1 P2 P3 P4
E 19 ±0.15 3 ±0.15 3.8 ±0.2 3 ±0.1 1 ±0.1 1 ±0.1 1 ±0.1 1 ±0.1
Dimensions : Millimetres
Page <3> V1.019/11/25
RF Devices
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro

Electrical Specifications
RF
Type Code
BPF
Product Code
322515
Dimension Code
0
Unit of Dimension
A
Application
4
Specification
T
Packing
RF device BPF : Band Pass Filter
Per 2 digits of Length,
Width, Thickness
322515 =
Length =32
Width = 25
Thickness = 15
0 : 0.1mm
1 : 1mm
A : 2.4GHz ISM Band
W : WiMAX
K : ISM 5.2/5.8 Dual Band
Code from 0~9
dependent on
different electrical
specification
T: 7″ Reeled
G: 13″ Reeled
Part Number Explanation
Page <4> V1.019/11/25
RF Devices
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
High Frequency Multilayer Low Pass Filter
GSM850/900GHz Band Working Frequency
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Frequency
Range
(GHz)
Insertion Loss
(dB)
Attenuation
(dB min.)
VSWR
(max.)
Impedance
(Ω)
Size
(mm)
Struc-
ture
RFLPF06050G9D0T 824~915 0.5 max.(25°C)
0.7 max.(-40~+85°C) 20(2400~2750MHz) 2 50 0.65×0.5×0.4 D
RFLPF06050G9D2T 699~960 0.5 max.(25°C)
0.7 max.(-40~+85°C) 20(2400~2750MHz) 2 50 1×0.5×0.4 D
RFLPF10050G9D0T 824~915 0.6
25(1648~1830MHz)
25(2472~2745MHz)
25(3296~3660MHz)
2 50 1×0.5×0.4 C
RFLPF20120G9D1T 890~915
0.6 max.(25°C)
0.75 max.
(-40~+85°C)
40(1720~1765MHz)
30(1780~1830MHz)
30(2670~2745MHz)
2 50 2×1.25×0.95 B-2
Structure and Pin Associated
Structure - B-2
Structure\
Dimension L W T A B C D E F
B
2 ±0.15 1.25 ±0.1
0.9 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.3 ±0.1 0.35 ±0.1 0.65 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1
0.95 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.3 ±0.1 0.35 ±0.1 0.65 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1
1.05 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.3 ±0.1 0.35 ±0.1 0.65 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1 0.2 ±0.1
3.2 ±0.2 2.5 ±0.2 1 ±0.2 0.10min. 0.55 ±0.15 0.45 ±0.15 1 ±0.15 0.3 ±0.15 0.7 ±0.2
Dimensions : Millimetres
Page <5> V1.019/11/25
RF Devices
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro

Dimensions : Millimetres
RF
Type Code
LPF
Product Code
201211
Dimension Code
0
Unit of Dimension
A
Application
0
Specification
T
Packing
RF device LPF : Low Pass Filter
Per 2 digits of Length,
Width, Thickness
201210 =
Length =20
Width = 12
Thickness = 11
0 : 0.1mm
1 : 1mm
A : 2.4GHz ISM Band
K : ISM 5.2/5.8 Dual Band
Code from 0~9
dependent on
different electrical
specification
T: 7″ Reeled
G: 13″ Reeled
Part Number Explanation
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for